502195729 01/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Glenn A MEYER	08/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSMOTICA KERESKEDELMI ES SZOLGALTATO KFT
Street Address:	Tolgyfa utca 24 IV/B
City:	BUDAPEST
State/Country:	HUNGARY
Postal Code:	H-1027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13551755

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9727477375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9727477373

Email: INNOVARLLC@SBCGLOBAL.NET

Correspondent Name: RICK MATOS
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 250647
Address Line 2: INNOVAR, L.L.C.

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75025-0647

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PHUS-156-CIP GAM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICK MATOS

Total Attachments: 6

source=asgn_exec_GAM_PHUS156CIP#page1.tif source=asgn_exec_GAM_PHUS156CIP#page2.tif source=asgn_exec_GAM_PHUS156CIP#page3.tif source=asgn_exec_GAM_PHUS156CIP#page4.tif source=asgn_exec_GAM_PHUS156CIP#page5.tif source=asgn_exec_GAM_PHUS156CIP#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029632 FRAME: 0682

CH \$40,00 135517

502195729

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, an undersigned inventor, residing at the address indicated below am a JOINT inventor of the below-listed invention(s) or improvement(s) entitled as indicated for which I have executed application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States of America and/or PCT International Patent Application(s), having the indicated serial number(s) and filing date(s); and

No.	Title	Filing Date	Serial No.
		MM/DD/YY	
1.	Osmotic device containing amantadine and an	07/18/2012	13/551,755
	osmotic salt		

WHEREAS, OSMOTICA KERESKEDELMI ÉS SZOLGÁLTATÓ KFT (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Hungary, having its principal office and place of business in Hungary, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions and said application(s) in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to each, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions, and said applications, and all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent, Utility Model, Petty Patent, Design Patent, and Design Registration which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all divisionals, extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 029632 FRAME: 0683

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand

Full name of inventor: Joaquina Fa Residence: <u>Olleros, 2312, 8°B,</u>	our 1426 Buenos Aires, Argentina
Date: Country: Argentina	Joaquina Faour
I,hereby certify that the above-name whose name is subscribed to the f	, a Notary Public in and for the Country aforesaid, do ed inventor, personally known to me to be the same person foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in personance and delivered the said instrument as her/his free and oses therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF day of,	, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this2012.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
Full name of inventor: Juan A. Ver Residence: <u>Uriburu 1316, Becc</u>	gez ar, 1643 Buenos Aires, Argentina
Date: Country: Argentina	Juan A. Vergez
hereby certify that the above-name whose name is subscribed to the f	, a Notary Public in and for the Country aforesaid, do ed inventor, personally known to me to be the same person foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in personance and delivered the said instrument as her/his free and oses therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF day of,	, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this2012.
(OF AL)	Notary Public
(SEAL)	

Full name of inventor: Ana C. Pastini Residence: Sor Juana Inés de la Cruz 1480, 141	6 CA Buenos Aires, Argentina
Date:	
Country: Argentina	Ana C. Pastini
I,	ment, appeared before me this day in person ared the said instrument as her/his free and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt day of, 2012.	o set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
Nota:	ry Public
Full name of inventor: Guido S. Bigatti Residence: Gabriela Mistral 2159, 1419 Buenos	s Aires, Argentina
Date: Country: Argentina	Guido S. Bigatti
hereby certify that the above-named inventor, per- whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrur- and acknowledged that she/he signed and delive voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set f	ment, appeared before me this day in person ared the said instrument as her/his free and forth.
day of, 2012.	o set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
	ry Public
(SEAL)	

U.S. 13/551,755 PHUS-156-CIP
Full name of inventor: Glenn A. Meyer Residence: 6117 Clairidge Road, Wilmington, NC 28403
Date: 17 Aug 2012 Glynn A. Meyer
Country: United States of America County: New Hanaver
I, Linda Cannady Stephenson a Notary Public in and for the Country and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that the above-named inventor, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she/he signed and delivered the said instrument as her/his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of
LINDA CANNADY STEPHENSON NOTARY PUBLIC NEW HANOVER COUNTY NORTH CAROLINA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 22, 2016
Full name of inventor: Ethel C. Feleder Residence: <u>Luis Maria Campos 449 2A, Buenos Aires, Argentina</u>
Date: Ethel C. Feleder
Country: Argentina
hereby certify that the above-named inventor, personally known to me to be the same perso whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in perso and acknowledged that she/he signed and delivered the said instrument as her/his free an voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of, 2012.
Notary Public
(SEAL)

Full name of inventor: Marcelo A. Ricci Residence: Griveo 3844, 1419 Buenos Aires, A	Argentina
Date:	
Country: Argentina	Marcelo A. Ricci
I,, a Notary hereby certify that the above-named inventor, per whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruand acknowledged that she/he signed and delive voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set for the uses and purposes the use of the uses and purposes the use of the uses and purposes the use of the u	ment, appeared before me this day in person ared the said instrument as her/his free and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt day of, 2012.	to set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
Nota (SEAL)	ry Public
Full name of inventor: Marcelo A. Coppari Residence: Dr. Nicholas Repetto 1199, Dto. B,	1416 Buenos Aires, Argentina
Date:	
Country: Argentina	Marcelo A. Coppari
I,, a Notary hereby certify that the above-named inventor, per whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruand acknowledged that she/he signed and delive voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set for the uses and purposes the use of the uses and purposes the use of the uses and purposes the use of the	ment, appeared before me this day in person ared the said instrument as her/his free and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt day of, 2012.	to set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
	ry Public
(SEAL)	

U.S. 13/551,755 PHUS-156-CIP

Full name of i	nventor: Marcelo F. Betumo
Residence:	Av. Rivadavia 2342, 1ro B, 1034 Capital Federal Buenos Aires, Argentina
Date:	
	Marcelo F. Befumo
Country: Arge	ntina
I,	, a Notary Public in and for the Country aforesaid, do
hereby certify	that the above-named inventor, personally known to me to be the same person
whose name i	s subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in persor
and acknowle	dged that she/he signed and delivered the said instrument as her/his free and
voluntary act	for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
day of	, 2012.
-	
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	-